FORM PTO-1618A

Man

05-14-1999

OMB 0651-0027	
OMB 0651-0027	
5 ' 101	037307
RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET MAY 7
	ARKS ONLY
	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
(	Conveyance Type  Assignment License
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	X   Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name UNARCO Acquisition Corp.	Month Day Year 04 29 1999
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership L	imited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
Desciption Destre	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name UNARCO Industries, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 400 S.E. 15th Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Wagoner	Oklahoma 74467
City Constal Destroyable	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
3/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000088 75449271 FOR O	FFICE USE ONLY
1:481 40.00 OP	
:482 { 125.00 OP }	
	roximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

05/13 01 F0 02 F0

> gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washing D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1896 FRAME: 0944** 

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-	1618B Page 2 DECEIVED 15. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	IID) IIRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party Only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (312) 368-4058	
Name	Thomas W. Ryan
Address (line 1)	Rudnick & Wolfe
Address (line 2)	P. O. Box 64807
,	Chicago, Illinois 60664-0807
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 60664-0807
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
	and the second s
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trac	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
Trac	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
Trac	te Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  71 75/449,272 1,356,664 1,667,521 1,873,093
75/449,2	te Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  75/449,272  1,356,664  1,667,521  1,873,093
75/449,2 Number of I	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  75/449,272  1,356,664  1,667,521  1,873,093  1,885,573  Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6
75/449,2  Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Facility Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  1,356,664  1,667,521  1,873,093  1,885,573  Fee Amount for Properties involved.  # 6
Number of I  Fee Amoun  Method of Deposit A	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Account
Number of I  Fee Amoun  Method of Deposit A	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):
Number of I  Fee Amoun  Method of Deposit A	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Fee Amount of Properties Caccount or if additional fees can be charged to the account.
Number of I  Fee Amoun  Method of Deposit A  (Enter for p	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Account  Deposit Account  Deposit Account  Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  1,356,664
Number of I  Fee Amoun  Method of Deposit A (Enter for p)  Statement a	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  1,356,664  1,667,521  1,873,093  1,885,573  Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.  Registration Number(s)  1,873,093  1,885,573  Registration Number(s)  1,873,093  Registration Number(s)  1,885,573  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  1,885,573  Registration Number(s)  1,885,573  Registration Number(s)  1,885,573  Registration Number(s)  1,885,573  Registration Number(s)  1,885,57
Number of I  Fee Amoun  Method of Deposit A (Enter for p)  Statement at attack	rademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  1,356,664  1,667,521  1,873,093  1,885,573  Registration Number(s)  1,885,573  1,885,573  Registration Number(s)  1,885,573  1,885,573  Registration Number(s)  1,885,573  Registration Number(s)  1,885,573  Registration Number(s)  1,885,573  Registration Number(s)  1,873,093  Registration Number(s)  1,873,093  Registration Number(s)  1,885,573  Registration Number(s)  1,873,093  Registration Number(s)  1,873,093  Registration Number(s)  1,885,573  Registration Number(s)  1,873,093  Registration Number(s)  1,885,573  Registration Num

TRADEMARK REEL: 1896 FRAME: 0945

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 04/29/1999 991169925 - 3033641

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF UNARCO ACQUISITION CORP.

The undersigned, Robert W. Webb, Secretary of UNARCO ACQUISITION CORP., does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the name of the Corporation is UNARCO ACQUISITION CORP.

SECOND: That the Certificate of Incorporation was filled in the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on the 22nd day of April, 1999.

THIRD: That the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation has been amended as follows:

ARTICLE FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to

read as follows: "FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

UNARCO INDUSTRIES, INC.".

FOURTH: That such amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Vice President and Secretary hereinabove named, for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, do hereby certify the adoption of the amendment, declaring that the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly have hereunto algred this Certificate this 27th day of April, 1999.

UNARCO INDUSTRIES, INC.

Robert W. Webb, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 1896 FRAME: 0946 MULT O' 1999 IO' 400M MULT REGEL O' 1914.

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UNARCO ACQUISITION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNARCO ACQUISITION CORP." TO "UNARCO INDUSTRIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTE DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

3033641 8100

991169925

**RECORDED: 05/07/1999** 

AUTHENTICATION: 9716556

DATE:

04-29-99

TRADEMARK REEL: 1896 FRAME: 0947